

CMA50

SPECIFICATIONS

Loss Test Sets, Light Sources, Power Meters



KEY FEATURES

- One button automated multi-wavelength bi-directional measurement option
- · Calibrated CWDM wavelengths
- Interchangeable connectors for easy testing of assorted connector styles
- Wizard driven for simplified set- ups and use
- Selectable modes to meet any testing requirement
- Ethernet testing option
- Rugged, lightweight, cost-effective to own and use

Fast, accurate, and easy-to-use, Anritsu's CMA50 Family helps assure your loss budgets are met without burdening your operating budget. Available as light sources, power meters, and the dual purpose loss test set, the entire family is designed for simplicity, efficiency, and reliability. Based on real-life field experiences, and backed by Anritsu's standard three year warranty, the CMA50 will provide years of use in a variety of applications including FTTx networks, campus LANs, long-haul telephony, and CATV distribution.

The CMA50 Family makes your measuring experience simple and error free, and include pass or fail threshold analysis, large capacity for test results storage, and an Ethernet network testing option. In addition, when equipped with the EZ-Test option, CMA50 Loss Test Sets will automatically perform bi-directional end-to-end loss measurements at each selected wavelength, process the results, and present them on both units in just a few seconds.

Delivering the right performance, features and options, the CMA50 is the ideal tool for installation, test, and maintenance of fiber networks without the increased cost of extra features that don't provide extra benefits. Designed with your needs in mind, this lightweight, rugged family is built for the most demanding cable installation environments and will provide years of valuable service.

Key Benefits

- Allows testing of end-to-end PON links with a single operator.
- Up to 4 high power sources per unit out of a single port.
- EZTest one button auto bi-directional measurement option.
- Pass or fail indicators for in-field compliance.
- Rugged design provides years of use in the most challenging environments.
- Stores up to 100,000 data sets (4 MB of user data).
- Visual Fault Locator source option.
- LAN Access and network testing option via RJ45 port.
- File Transfer via USB port.
- Three year standard warranty.



General Family Specifications				
Power	4 x AA Alkaline Batteries or Rechargeable NiMH battery pack, 110/220Vac Adapter			
Battery Life	20 hours, typical			
Auto Shut-Off	Programmable (1 to 99 minutes) or disabled			
Connector Ports - Sources	Universal Latching connector with choice of adapter			
Connector Ports - Meters	Universal Screw-type connector with choice of adapter			
Dimensions	210 x 110 x 41 mm (8.3 x 4.3 x 1.6 in)			
Weight	<550gm (<1.25lbs) including batteries			
Operating Temperature	-10°C to +50°C (+14°F to 122°F)			
Storage Temperature	-25°C to +60°C (-13°F to 140°F)			
Warranty	3 years			

Light Sources							
Multimode							
Center Wavelength ¹		850nm			1300nm		
Wavelength Accuracy		+/- 20nm			+30/-20nm		
Emitter Type		LED			LED		
Output Power (62.5/125 µm fiber)		-20dBm			-20dBm		
Source Linewidth (FWHM)			<50nm		<200nm		
Stability (1 hour) ²			+/-0.1dB		+/	-0.1dB	
Output Modes	CW (Continuous Wave), 270Hz, 1KHz, 2KHz Modulation				Modulation		
Singlemode							
Center Wavelength ¹	13 ⁻	10nm	Onm 1490nm		1550nm	1625nm	
Wavelength Accuracy	+/- 20nm		+/- 20nm		+/- 20nm	+/- 20nm	
Emitter Type	Laser Diode		Laser Diode		Laser Diode	Laser Diode	
Output Power (G.652 fiber)	-7dBm		-7dBm		-7dBm	-7dBm	
Source Linewidth (FWHM)	<5nm		<5nm		<5nm	<5nm	
Stability (1 hour) ²	+/- ().05dB	+/- 0.05dB		+/- 0.05dB	+/- 0.05dB	
Output Modes	CW (Continuous Wave), 270Hz, 1KHz, 2KHz Modulation						
Visual Fault Locator (Option V)							
Center Wavelength ¹	650nm +/- 20nm						
Emitter Type	Laser Diode						
Output Power	1mW (0dBm) Max, 0.8mW (-1.0dBm) Typ						
Output Modes	CW (Continuous Wave), 2Hz Modulation						

Power Meters					
Model	Standard	CATV (Option C)			
Wavelengths of Operation	850nm, 1300nm, 1310nm, 1490nm, 1550nm, 1625nm plus CWDM wavelengths from 1270nm to 1610nm in 20nm increments				
Detector Type	InGaAs				
Measurement Range	-75dBm to +10dBm -50dBm to +27dBm				
Measurement Accuracy ^{3,4,7}	+/-0.2dB with Pin = -65dBm to +5dBm	+/-0.2dB with Pin = -37dBm to +27dBm			
Linearity ⁵	+/-0.1dB	+/-0.1dB			
Maximum Input Power ^{6,7}	+10dBm +27dBm				
Modulation Detection ⁸	270Hz, 1KHz, and 2KHz				
Wavelength Detection	Automatic recognition of calibrated wavelengths (when used in conjunction with a CMA50 light source)				
Display Resolution	0.01 (mW, μW, nW, dBr, dBm)				

Auto Bi-Direction Test Mode (Option B)			
Wavelengths	All Equipped Singlemode Wavelengths		
Link Loss Range ¹	50dB (approximately 200km at 1550nm)		
Link Loss Accuracy ¹	+/-0.25dB excluding connector pair uncertainty		
Testing Time	2.5 seconds per wavelength		



Optical Return Loss (ORL) Measurements (Option O)				
Wavelengths	All Equipped Singlemode Wavelengths			
ORL Range ¹	0 to 55dB			
ORL Accuracy ¹	+/-0.75dB with P_{in} = 0dB to +50dB			
	Derates above P _{in} =+50dB to +/-1.5dB at +55dB			
ORL Stability ¹	+/-0.5dB at 20dB +/- 0.5dB			

Options	
V Option Visual Fault Locator	Visible light source at 650 nm allowing to visually detect a fiber fault up to 5 km.
N Option Network Test	LAN access and network level continuity and frame time delay through TCP/IP protocol over its built-in 10/100 Mbps Network Interface Card.
B Option EZTest	Avalable on Loss Test Set configurations, provides one button multiple wavelength automatic bi-directional measurement. When readings are taken between two EZ Test equipped units, this feature automatically takes loss measurements at all wavelengths in each direction, and presents the combined results on both units.
O Option ORL	Optical Return Loss (ORL) option allows the measurement of optical return loss readings required for high speed transmission systems.

Notes:

- Typical at +23°C.
- ² After 10 minute warm-up period.
- ³ At time of calibration. Calibration conditions: 1310nm, -10dBm, +23°C.
- 4 Accuracy derates below 1000nm. At 850nm, Measurement Accuracy is +/-0.35dBm with $P_{\rm in}$ = -60dBm to +5dBm (or $P_{\rm in}$ = -32dBm to +27dBm for CATV Option C units).
- ⁵ At +23°C, from -65dBm to +2dBm (or -37dBm to +23dBm for CATV Option C units).
- ⁶ Do not exceed maximum input power.
- If the power meter is routinely used to measure optical signals in excess of 0dBm (+20dBm for Option C), more frequent calibration is recommended to insure measurement accuracy.
- ⁸ $P_{in} \ge -50dBm$

Available Configurations							
	Multimode Sources		Singlemode Sources				Power
Model Number	850nm	1300nm	1310nm	1490nm	1550nm	1625nm	Meter
CMA50 Light Sources							
50LS35			Х		Х		no
50LS83	Х	Х					no
50LS345			Х	Х	Х		no
50LS356			Х		Х	Х	no
50LS3456			Х	Х	Х	Х	no
50LS8335	Х	Х	Х		Х		no
CMA50 Loss Test Sets (Includ	le Light Sou	rce and Pow	er Meter)				
50LTS35			Х		Х		yes ^a
50LTS83	X	Х					yes ^a
50LTS345			Х	Х	Х		yes ^a
50LTS356			Х		Х	Х	yes ^a
50LTS3456			Х	Х	Х	Х	yes ^a
50LTS8335	Х	Х	Х		Х		yes ^a
CMA50 Power Meters							
50PMS	no	no	no	no	no	no	Standard
50PMC	no	no	no	no	no	no	CATV

^a CMA50 Loss Test Sets can be ordered with Standard or CATV (Option C) Power Meter



ANRITSU CORPORATION

5-1-1 Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, 243-8555 Japan Phone: +81-46-223-1111 Fax: +81-46-296-1264

U.S.A.

ANRITSU COMPANY

1155 East Collins Blvd., Richardson, TX 75081, U.S.A. Toll Free: 1-800-ANRITSU (267-4878) Phone: +1-972-644-1777 Fax: +1-972-671-1877

ANRITSU ELECTRONICS LTD.

700 Silver Seven Road, Suite 120, Kanata, Ontario K2V 1C3, Canada Phone: +1-613-591-2003 Fax: +1-613-591-1006

Brazil

ANRITSU ELETRÔNICA LTDA.

Praca Amadeu Amaral, 27 - 1 Andar 01327-010-Paraiso-São Paulo-Brazil Phone: +55-11-3283-2511 Fax: +55-11-3288-6940

• U.K.

ANRITSU EMEA LTD.

200 Capability Green, Luton, Bedfordshire LU1 3LU, U.K. Phone: +44-1582-433280 Fax: +44-1582-731303

Germany **ANRITSU GmbH**

Nemetschek Haus, Konrad-Zuse-Platz 1 81829 München, Germany

Phone: +49 89 442308-0 Fax: +49 89 442308-55

France

ANRITSU S.A.
9, Avenue du Québec Z.A. de Courtabœuf 91951 Les Ulis Cedex, France Phone: +33-1-60-92-15-50 Fax: +33-1-64-46-10-65

• Italy

ANRITSU S.p.A.

Via Elio Vittorini, 129, 00144 Roma, Italy Phone: +39-6-509-9711 Fax: +39-6-502-2425

Sweden

ANRITSU AB

Borgafjordsgatan 13, 164 40 KISTA, Sweden Phone: +46-853470700 Fax: +46-853470730

Finland

ANRITSU AB

Teknobulevardi 3-5, FI-01530 Vantaa, Finland Phone: +358-20-741-8100 Fax: +358-20-741-8111

Denmark

ANRITSU A/S

Kirkebjerg Allé 90 DK-2605 Brøndby, Denmark Phone: +45-72112200 Fax: +45-72112210

Singapore

ANRITSU PTE LTD.

10, Hoe Chiang Road, #07-01/02, Keppel Towers, Singapore 089315 Phone: +65-62828-2400 Fax: +65-6282-2533

• P.R. China (Hong Kong)

ANRITSU COMPANY LTD.
Suite 923, 9/F., Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road,
Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, P.R. China Phone: +852-2301-4980 Fax: +852-2301-3545

• P.R. China (Beijing) ANRITSU COMPANY LTD.

Beijing Representative Office

Room 1515, Beijing Fortune Building, No. 5, Dong-San-Huan Bei Road, Chao-Yang District, Beijing 10004, P.R. China Phone: +86-10-6590-9230 Fax: +86-10-6590-9235

Korea

ANRITSU CORPORATION

8F Hyunjuk Building, 832-41, Yeoksam dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, 135-080, Korea Phone: +82-2-553-6603 Fax: +82-2-553-6604

• Australia

ANRITSU PTY LTD.

Unit 3/170 Forster Road, Mt. Waverley, Victoria, 3149, Australia Phone: +61-3-9558-8177 Fax: +61-3-9558-8255

• Taiwan

ANRITSU COMPANY INC.

7F, No. 316, Sec. 1, Neihu Rd., Taipei 114, Taiwan Phone: +886-2-8751-1816 Fax: +886-2-8751-1817

• India

ANRITSU CORPORATION

India Liaison Office

Unit No. S-3, Second Floor, Esteem Red Cross Bhavan, No. 26, Race Course Road, Bangalore 560 001, India Phone: +91-80-30944707 Fax: +91-80-22356648